File No.3(1)CAS/2020-Esttt-Part(1)



F.No.3(1)CAS/2020-Estt.

Date: 16.05.2023

<u>कार्यालय आदेश/OFFICE ORDER</u>

As per the provisions of the Career Advancement Scheme for ARS Scientist of ICAR effective from 01.01.2009 and Council's Letter F.No.9(1)2010-Per.IV dated 04.11.2011 and on the recommendations of ASRB, the approval of the Competent Authority has been conveyed vide Council's letter No.2(Misc.ASRB)/2023 dated 15.05.2023 to promote Dr. Jayasekhar S., Senior Scientist in the discipline of Agricultural Economics to the next higher grade of Principal Scientist in the Research Pay Level 14 under revised CAS with effect from the date as mentioned below:

Name of the Scientist	Present Grade & Scale of Pay	Date of Promotion
Dr. Jayasekhar. S		
Senior Scientist(Agricultural Economics)	Principal Scientist, Level 14	10.04.2021

Dr. Jayasekhar S., Principal Scientist is requested to exercise option for fixation of pay within one month from the issue of the Office Order failing which, his pay will be fixed as per rules, from the date of his promotion.

Digitally Signed by Krishnakumar P Date 729 05-2023 12:09:23 Reason: Approved

Distribution to :

प्रमासनिक अधिकारी / Administrative Officer

- 1. Dr. Jayasekhar S., Principal Scientist, ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 2. The Under Secretary(P), ICAR, Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Project Coordinator (Palms), ICAR-CPCRI Kasaragod.
- 4. The Acting Head, ICAR CPCRI Regional Station/Vittal/Kayamgulam/
- 5. The Scientist-in charge CPCRI Research Centre, Kidu/Mohitnagar/Kahikuchi.
- 6. The Head, KVK(CPCRI Kasaragod/Alapuzha
- The AHD Crop Prodn/Crop Imp/Crop Protn/PB&PHT/Soc Sci, ICAR-CPCRI Kasaragod.
- 8. The CFAO, ICAR-CPCRI Kasaragod.
- 9. The Administrative Officer, ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod

10.PS to Director-ICAR-CPCRI Kasaragod

11.AAO(Accounts/E & M/Stores/Bills)ICAR-CPCRI Kasaragod

12.RTI& APAR Cell/PME Cell/Hindi Cell, ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod.

13. Personal Files/ ICAR-CPCRI Website

14. Administrator (e-office) ICAR-CPCRI Kasaragod.